to assess the consolidated annual report of the Company for the year 2016. To authorize the CEO of the 
Company to conclude the agreement for audit services, establishing the payment for services as agreed 
between the parties but in any case not more than 110,000 (one hundred ten thousand) euro (VAT excluded) 
for the audit of the Company’s annual consolidated and separate financial statements for the year 2016 and 
the assessment of the consolidated annual report.  

MEMBERS OF THE MANAGING BODIES 

According to the By-laws of TEO LT, AB the managing bodies of the Company are General Meeting, Board